
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORK MSTATION, JEBEL ALI
POWER STATIONA.#TITLE: REFURBISHMENT OF
BALLS OF NG BALL
 VALVES.B.#QTY & SIZE: 1)#BALL OF 08 INCH X 150
CLASS VALVE - 06 NOS ( OEM #ECONOSTO )  #
2)#BALL OF 18 INCH X 300 CLASS VA
LVE - 01 NOS ( OEM # NEC)#C.#DURATION: 07
DAYSD.#PRE REQUISTE:1) BIDDER SHALL HAVE
AND PROVEN EXPERIENCE IN VALVE ENP WORK
AND REPAI
R.THIS IS A PRIME REQUISITE FOR THE
QUALIFICATION OF THE BIDDER AND HISBID.2) THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND MAKE
HIMSELF F
ULLY FAMILIARWITH THE WORK SCOPE BEFORE
HE SUBMIT HIS BIDE.#SCOPE OF WORK:1)
COLLECT & TRANSPORT THE BALLS FROM DEWA M
STATION, JEBE
L ALI.2) VISUAL INSPECTION AND DIMENSIONAL
CHECK TO BE CARRIED OUT. ALLRESULTS TO BE
RECORDED.3) THE DAMAGED AREAS SHOULD BE
WELD BU

         6 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ILT-UP AND MACHINED.4) THE DAMAGED AREAS ON
THE BALL TO BE CHEMICALLY STRIPPED
ANDDE-PLATING TO BE DONE.5) MPI AND DP TEST
TO BE CAR
RIED OUT6) PRELIMINARY INSPECTION AND
PREPARATION WHICH INCLUDES
MASKING,JIGGING ETC. TO BE CARRIED OUT7)
HEAT TREATMENT TO BE CARRI
ED OUT FOR STRESS RELIEF IF REQUIRED.8)
BUFFING AND POLISHING TO BE CARRIED OUT9)
SOLVENT DEGREASING TO BE CARRIED OUT AT
ROOM TEMPE
RATURE10) ALKALINE/SOAP DEGREASING TO BE
CARRIED OUT AT 70 °C FOR 2-3 MINUTES11)
ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATING TO BE CARRIED
OUT AT 90
°C.12) COATING THICKNESS TO BE CHECKED AND
CONFIRMED.13) AFTER THICKNESS
CONFIRMATION, DE JIGGING AND DE MASKING TO
BE DONE.14) HEAT
 TREATMENT TO BE DONE AT 400 °C FOR ONE
HOUR TO INCREASE THESURFACE HARDNESS.15)
FINAL BUFFING AND POLISHING TO BE DONE.16)

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUBMIT F
ULL REPORT OF COMPLETE REPAIR PROCESS
WITH NDE REPORT ANDPHOTOS TO DEWA.F.
WARRANTYTHE WORK CARRIED OUT BY THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CARR
Y A WARRANTY OF ONEYEAR AND THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANY DEFECTS COME
OUT OF BADWORKMANSHIP ETC. FREE OF
CHARGE WITHIN THIS PERIO
D.G. GENERAL TERMS & CONDITION1)TRANSPORT
OF BALLS FROM DEWA TO CONTRACTOR
WORKSHOP AND BACK TO DEWAPREMISES AFTER
COMPLETION OF JOB
 SHOULD BE ARRANGE BY CONTRACTOR WITHIN01
DAY AFTER RECEIPT OF PO.2) ENTRY PERMITS
FOR THE STAFF/WORKERS SHOULD BE APPLIED
AS PERPRE
SCRIBED DEWA FORMAT WITH PASSPORT COPIES
HAVING VALID VISA & EID.PERSONS, NOT ON THE
LIST, WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE
POWERHOU
SE.3) ENTRY PERMITS FOR THE VEHICLE SHOULD
BE APPLIED WITH COPIES OF VALIDVEHICLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REGISTRATION

2 ITEM-00001 TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORK MSTATION, JEBEL ALI
POWER STATIONA.#TITLE: REFURBISHMENT OF
BALLS OF NG BALL
 VALVES.B.#QTY & SIZE: 1)#BALL OF 08 INCH X 150
CLASS VALVE - 06 NOS ( OEM #ECONOSTO )  #
2)#BALL OF 18 INCH X 300 CLASS VA
LVE - 01 NOS ( OEM # NEC)#C.#DURATION: 07
DAYSD.#PRE REQUISTE:1) BIDDER SHALL HAVE
AND PROVEN EXPERIENCE IN VALVE ENP WORK
AND REPAI
R.THIS IS A PRIME REQUISITE FOR THE
QUALIFICATION OF THE BIDDER AND HISBID.2) THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND MAKE
HIMSELF F
ULLY FAMILIARWITH THE WORK SCOPE BEFORE
HE SUBMIT HIS BIDE.#SCOPE OF WORK:1)
COLLECT & TRANSPORT THE BALLS FROM DEWA M
STATION, JEBE
L ALI.2) VISUAL INSPECTION AND DIMENSIONAL
CHECK TO BE CARRIED OUT. ALLRESULTS TO BE
RECORDED.3) THE DAMAGED AREAS SHOULD BE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WELD BU
ILT-UP AND MACHINED.4) THE DAMAGED AREAS ON
THE BALL TO BE CHEMICALLY STRIPPED
ANDDE-PLATING TO BE DONE.5) MPI AND DP TEST
TO BE CAR
RIED OUT6) PRELIMINARY INSPECTION AND
PREPARATION WHICH INCLUDES
MASKING,JIGGING ETC. TO BE CARRIED OUT7)
HEAT TREATMENT TO BE CARRI
ED OUT FOR STRESS RELIEF IF REQUIRED.8)
BUFFING AND POLISHING TO BE CARRIED OUT9)
SOLVENT DEGREASING TO BE CARRIED OUT AT
ROOM TEMPE
RATURE10) ALKALINE/SOAP DEGREASING TO BE
CARRIED OUT AT 70 °C FOR 2-3 MINUTES11)
ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATING TO BE CARRIED
OUT AT 90
°C.12) COATING THICKNESS TO BE CHECKED AND
CONFIRMED.13) AFTER THICKNESS
CONFIRMATION, DE JIGGING AND DE MASKING TO
BE DONE.14) HEAT
 TREATMENT TO BE DONE AT 400 °C FOR ONE
HOUR TO INCREASE THESURFACE HARDNESS.15)

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FINAL BUFFING AND POLISHING TO BE DONE.16)
SUBMIT F
ULL REPORT OF COMPLETE REPAIR PROCESS
WITH NDE REPORT ANDPHOTOS TO DEWA.F.
WARRANTYTHE WORK CARRIED OUT BY THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CARR
Y A WARRANTY OF ONEYEAR AND THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANY DEFECTS COME
OUT OF BADWORKMANSHIP ETC. FREE OF
CHARGE WITHIN THIS PERIO
D.G. GENERAL TERMS & CONDITION1)TRANSPORT
OF BALLS FROM DEWA TO CONTRACTOR
WORKSHOP AND BACK TO DEWAPREMISES AFTER
COMPLETION OF JOB
 SHOULD BE ARRANGE BY CONTRACTOR WITHIN01
DAY AFTER RECEIPT OF PO.2) ENTRY PERMITS
FOR THE STAFF/WORKERS SHOULD BE APPLIED
AS PERPRE
SCRIBED DEWA FORMAT WITH PASSPORT COPIES
HAVING VALID VISA & EID.PERSONS, NOT ON THE
LIST, WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE
POWERHOU
SE.3) ENTRY PERMITS FOR THE VEHICLE SHOULD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BE APPLIED WITH COPIES OF VALIDVEHICLE
REGISTRATION

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS OF NG BALL VALVES.

( SCOPE OF WORK ATTACHED )

[CONTACT : ashil.prabhakar@dewa.gov.ae/+971-43226179]

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401895
DATE : 30.07.2024

REQ TITLE : REFURBISHMENT OF BALLS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403355

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 8  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


